As a result of the Food Crawl, the agency was pleased to make a $500 donation to the Craig Spence Memorial Golf 
Tournament and a $500 donation to the CK Gay Pride Association. 

Cynthia Lockrey, from Lockrey Communications, facilitated COVID Check-in - Supporting Each Other. Two hundred 
and twenty-three (223) employees participated in the check-ins. Everyone had an opportunity to debrief and share their 
experiences, and needs for the future. 

I thank the Board Members, employees, committee members, volunteers, and community partners for their ongoing